

Assessor's Parcel Number:	OFFICIAL RECORDS
Recording Requested By:  Dotson & Qualey Name:	Requested By: DOTSON & QUALEY  DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder
Address: 2320 Paseo Del Prado, Ste. B-205	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 16.00 Bk: 0614 Pg: 1683 Deputy: sg
City/State/Zip Las Vegas, NV 89102	Jenuty 33
Real Property Transfer Tax:	<u>s</u>

Doc Number: 0844173

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

ERTIFIED & 13-CU-01 JUDG **DOTSON & QUALEY** Robert S. Qualey, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 003570 2 2320 Paseo Del Prado Bldg B Suite 205 3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com 4 Attorneys for Plaintiff EAST FORK JUSTICE COURT 5 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA 6 7 Cavalry SPV I, LLC, as assignee of Bank of 13CV0177 Case No: America/FIA Card Services, N.A. Dept. No: Plaintiff. 10 DEFAULT-JUDGMENT 11 PETER STANFIELD, individually, and DOES I through X, inclusive 12 Defendant(s). 13 PETER STANFIELD. Defendant(s) herein, having been regularly served with 14 Summons and having failed to appear and answer the Plaintiff's Complaint on file herein, the legal time for answering having expired, the Default of Defendant(s) having been duly entered according to law. Default Judgment is hereby entered against Defendant(s) pursuant to the prayer of said 18 Complaint. WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law and by reason of the premises aforesaid, 19 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff shall 20 have and recover from Defendant(s), PETER STANFIELD ,\_the\_sum of \$2,365.22, plus 21 prejudgment interest through November 25, 2013, in the sum of \$484.80, with additional interest 22 accruing thereon at the legal rate pursuant to NRS 99.040, on the unpaid principal balance until paid 23 in full. with Plaintiff's costs and disbursements incurred in the sum of \$145.00, plus attorney's fees 24 25 III26

SIMILE, 1702) 474-4676

1,45 VEL 1,70 (1,07) EVILLONI 43,137

27

28



BK: 0614 PG: 1685 6/9/2014

1	in the sum of \$ 500 = ; together with reasonable attorney's fees and costs incurred
2	by Plaintiff to collect this Judgment, plus interest on the Judgment amount
3	Affirmation pursuant to NRS 239B.030.
4	The undersigned affirms that the foregoing document does not contain a social security
5	number.
6	DATED this 17 day of 12c. , 2013.
7	
8	
9	JUSTICE COURT TUDGE
10	Submitted by:
]]	DOTSON & QUALEY
12	
13	By: The Paris Date Date
14	Nevada Bar Number 003570 : ne Document to which this certificate
· 15	2320 Paseo Del Prado Bldg B Suite 205 is attached is a full, true and correct Las Vegas, Nevada, 89102 copy of the original on file and of record
16	Attorneys for Plaintiff in my office.
17	Date: Clark of the strong State of Nevada
18	Deput Clerk
19	( ) bopping clerk (
20	
21	
22	18051488
23	DEFAULT JUDGMENT Case No: 13CV0177
24	Dept. No:
25	
26	
27	

DOTSON & QUALEY

28